
City College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:15.07

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects 

(Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002897126 ABHIJIT  PAL Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  7  663.00  93.25  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924028 SAIFUL ISLAM MOLLA Male No  2  2 2 OBC-A  3  625.00  90.50  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002786312 SUBHAJIT  MAITY Male No  3  1 3 OBC-B  13  624.00  89.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002933111 AKASH  ROY Male No  4 4 UR  8  623.00  92.50  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002774215 SEJAL  GUPTA Female No  5 5 UR  6  619.00  92.50  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002744869 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  6  1 6 SC  10  614.00  90.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002902098 NOSHIN  IFTIKA Female No  7 7 UR  13  605.00  88.50  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002784188 SK  IZAJ Male No  8 8 UR  4  600.00  89.50  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002794595 FIRDOUS  GAIN Male No  9  3 9 OBC-A  23  595.00  89.25  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002876052 SAMARENDRA  BHUNIA Male No  10  2 10 SC  22  574.00  86.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002933722 NOORAIN  FATMA Female No  11 11 UR  10  566.00  86.75  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002612372 LARENZA  ROY Female No  12 12 UR  8  557.00  82.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002516380 REPLICA  PATRA Female No  13 13 UR  10  556.00  83.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727031 SHANKHA  SARKAR Male No  14  3 14 SC  6  554.00  86.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



City College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:15.07

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects 

(Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002764552 SONIA  BISWA Female No  15  4 15 SC  2  554.00  84.50  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002771038 JUYEL  AHAMMED Male No  16 16 UR  10  554.00  82.25  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002574439 INDRANIL  HALDER Male No  17 17 UR  3  543.00  81.25  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002666816 SOURADIP  CHATTERJEE Male No  18 18 UR  13  541.00  79.75  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002520424 NILOTPAL  MONDAL Male No  19 19 UR  6  538.00  83.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002490909 SHARANAGATA  

MUKHERJEE

Male No  20 20 UR  10  536.00  81.25  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002691237 MD SHAAZ AKHTAR Male No  21 21 UR  3  534.00  78.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002660016 SOMDATTA  

BHATTACHARYA

Female No  22 22 UR  13  533.00  85.25  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002677743 PRAGYA  ANAN Female No  23 23 UR  12  531.00  77.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002514199 SAGNIK  CHAKRABORTY Male No  24 24 UR  2  530.00  79.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002478018 KRISHANU  MANDAL Male No  25 25 UR  4  529.00  79.50  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898796 ALAMGIR  HOSSAIN Male No  26 26 UR  15  528.00  80.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931090 SHREYASHI  SHAW Female No  27  2 27 OBC-B  11  521.00  75.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002454517 SUMIT  DAS Male No  28 28 UR  4  518.00  79.25  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002638346 MRIGANKA  SAHA Male No  29 29 UR  7  515.00  78.25  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002605776 RAJA  BHUIN Male No  30 30 UR  3  514.00  78.25  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002609485 MOJJAMEL ALL MOMIN Male No  31 31 UR  4  513.00  76.75  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002627899 SHRAYASI  BISWAS Female No  32 32 UR  5  512.00  78.50  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924801 HRIDASHREE  SINHA Female No  33  5 33 SC  9  512.00  76.50  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002899661 SUKANYA  BHATTACHARYA Female No  34 34 UR  5  511.00  73.75  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002751637 MOSSAMOTH SADIA 

PORVIN

Female No  35 35 UR  9  510.00  81.75  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002570426 SAYANTAN  DUTTA Male No  36 36 UR  5  509.00  77.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002645072 NAINA  KUMARI Female No  37 37 UR  19  507.00  74.50  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002502769 ASHMITA  PATRA Female No  38 38 UR  8  506.00  79.50  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002576418 KHUSHI  SRIVASTAV Female No  39 39 UR  1  503.00  77.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002561573 ANUSHKA  MUKHERJEE Female No  40 40 UR  13  501.00  76.25  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002686739 SUBHAJIT  SAHOO Male No  41 41 UR  4  501.00  75.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002756923 CHINMOY  BISWAS Male No  42  6 42 SC  7  501.00  73.75  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002669561 ANKAN  DAS Male No  43 43 UR  3  501.00  73.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002680206 ADYATAPA  DUTTA Female No  44 44 UR  6  500.00  80.75  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002922310 HRIDASHI  SINHA Female No  45  7 45 SC  9  498.00  74.75  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845646 BISHAL  MUKHERJEE Male No  46 46 UR  9  495.00  77.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002792298 BIDISHA  NAG Female No  47  3 47 OBC-B  24  494.00  75.50  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002660567 MD  RAYHAN Male No  48 48 UR  3  493.00  72.50  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002794108 MD SAIYAD AHAMMED Male No  49  4 49 OBC-A  10  490.00  74.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740813 SNEHA  SIL Female No  50  4 50 OBC-B  10  487.00  71.75  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002575270 SOUMYADIP  ROY 

CHOWDHURY

Male No  51 51 UR  1  486.00  72.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002577071 JOYDEEP  ROY Male No  52 52 UR  1  484.00  76.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002733645 NAJ  SULTANA Female No  53  5 53 OBC-A  17  482.00  70.50  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002754823 SOUTRIK  SADHUKHAN Male No  54 54 UR  6  480.00  75.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002458164 SNEHA  MANNA Female No  55 55 UR  10  479.00  77.25  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002452340 RAFIA PARVEEN Female No  56 56 UR  3  477.00  73.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002674280 MAHEK  GANGULY Female No  57 57 UR  4  473.00  74.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002469486 MD  TAHAMID Male No  58 58 UR  8  472.00  74.50  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830742 MD  TUFAIL Male No  59 59 UR  3  470.00  72.50  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002570621 SUBHADEEP  SARKAR Male No  60 60 UR  7  468.00  70.50  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002690276 NAJMA AKTAR BELA Female No  61  6 61 OBC-A  6  467.00  70.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692870 SMARANENDU  DATTA Male No  62 62 UR  2  466.00  73.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912401 SANIA  DEBNATH Female No  63 63 UR  10  463.00  72.75  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872740 RUPSHA  BARMAN Female No  64  8 64 SC  8  461.00  70.25  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002570447 ABHIJIT  KUILA Male No  65 65 UR  5  461.00  67.75  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002781697 DEBAJIT  DAS Male No  66  5 66 OBC-B  8  455.00  67.50  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002582691 NILADREE  SAHA Male No  67 67 UR  12  454.00  74.75  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002620290 DEEP  MANA Male No  68  6 68 OBC-B  7  453.00  70.25  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002661085 SUSAMIR  GHOSH Male No  69 69 UR  13  452.00  71.50  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002693566 SHRUTIKA  DEY SARKAR Female No  70 70 UR  13  451.00  72.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002661557 MOJAHIDUL  ISLAM Male No  71 71 UR  5  451.00  64.75  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002609732 SUBHRAJIT  GHOSH Male No  72 72 UR  12  448.00  76.75  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002866900 MD ASIF SARKAR Male No  73 73 UR  8  447.00  71.50  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002639927 ADARSHA AHAMMED 

MONDAL

Male No  74 74 UR  4  447.00  66.75  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002456044 SOHAM  BARAPANDA Male No  75 75 UR  5  445.00  72.75  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002797152 SHAHEBA  PARVEEN Female No  76 76 UR  1  441.00  68.75  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002579629 ANIKA  HAQUE Female No  77 77 UR  7  439.00  67.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002566032 RUPAK  GHOSH Male No  78 78 UR  3  438.00  69.50  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749178 AADITYA  RAY Male No  79 79 UR  2  438.00  64.50  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002531892 ARIJIT  SEAL Male No  80 80 UR  13  437.00  65.25  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002574102 ANAM  AMIR Female No  81 81 UR  4  436.00  70.75  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002457031 ANKUR  KONAR Male No  82 82 UR  17  436.00  67.25  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921409 RUBEL  SK Male No  83 83 UR  3  436.00  65.25  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002882493 AKIB RAJA SARKAR Male No  84  7 84 OBC-A  11  434.00  70.50  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002555552 NADIA  NASRIN Female No  85 85 UR  15  434.00  63.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002719680 AFSARI  KHATOON Female No  86 86 UR  9  433.00  66.75  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002490096 RIDDHIMAN  BANERJEE Male No  87 87 UR  2  432.00  71.50  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002748451 SAYANI  RAM Female No  88  9 88 SC  10  432.00  67.25  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002768818 KRISH KUMAR SINGH Male No  89 89 UR  9  432.00  64.25  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002697513 LALIT ROY CHOUDHURY Male No  90 90 UR  2  430.00  65.75  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002680396 CHAND MANI KHATUN Female No  91  8 91 OBC-A  4  427.00  65.25  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002478213 SHINJAN  GHOSH Male No  92 92 UR  13  423.00  69.25  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002832917 ATRIKA  SARKAR Female No  93 93 UR  13  422.00  66.50  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002794922 PRAGATI  BHANJA Female No  94 94 UR  25  407.00  63.75  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects 
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Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002933656 SHIVANG  DWIVEDI Male No  95 95 UR  25  388.00  60.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002709739 RITESH KUMAR PRASAD Male No  96 96 UR  20  380.00  59.25  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002851466 ADITYA  SARKAR Male No  97 97 UR  6  372.00  57.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002903844 DEEPAK  YADAV Male No  98  9 98 OBC-A  6  365.00  57.50  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects 

(Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8
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A002897126 ABHIJIT  PAL Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  7  663.00  93.25  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924028 SAIFUL ISLAM MOLLA Male No  2  2 2 OBC-A  3  625.00  90.50  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002794595 FIRDOUS  GAIN Male No  9  3 3 OBC-A  23  595.00  89.25  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002794108 MD SAIYAD AHAMMED Male No  49  4 4 OBC-A  10  490.00  74.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002733645 NAJ  SULTANA Female No  53  5 5 OBC-A  17  482.00  70.50  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002690276 NAJMA AKTAR BELA Female No  61  6 6 OBC-A  6  467.00  70.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002882493 AKIB RAJA SARKAR Male No  84  7 7 OBC-A  11  434.00  70.50  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002680396 CHAND MANI KHATUN Female No  91  8 8 OBC-A  4  427.00  65.25  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002903844 DEEPAK  YADAV Male No  98  9 9 OBC-A  6  365.00  57.50  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects 

(Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002786312 SUBHAJIT  MAITY Male No  3  1 1 OBC-B  13  624.00  89.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931090 SHREYASHI  SHAW Female No  27  2 2 OBC-B  11  521.00  75.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002792298 BIDISHA  NAG Female No  47  3 3 OBC-B  24  494.00  75.50  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740813 SNEHA  SIL Female No  50  4 4 OBC-B  10  487.00  71.75  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002781697 DEBAJIT  DAS Male No  66  5 5 OBC-B  8  455.00  67.50  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002620290 DEEP  MANA Male No  68  6 6 OBC-B  7  453.00  70.25  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects 

(Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A002744869 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  6  1 1 SC  10  614.00  90.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002876052 SAMARENDRA  BHUNIA Male No  10  2 2 SC  22  574.00  86.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727031 SHANKHA  SARKAR Male No  14  3 3 SC  6  554.00  86.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002764552 SONIA  BISWA Female No  15  4 4 SC  2  554.00  84.50  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924801 HRIDASHREE  SINHA Female No  33  5 5 SC  9  512.00  76.50  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002756923 CHINMOY  BISWAS Male No  42  6 6 SC  7  501.00  73.75  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002922310 HRIDASHI  SINHA Female No  45  7 7 SC  9  498.00  74.75  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872740 RUPSHA  BARMAN Female No  64  8 8 SC  8  461.00  70.25  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002748451 SAYANI  RAM Female No  88  9 9 SC  10  432.00  67.25  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


